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ACQ795

2009/05/25 13:53:54

101 GENERAL

Account Degcription
REVENUES
40110 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX

40126
40125
40130
40140
40161
40162
40163
40220
4025¢
40260
40267
40270
40330
40350
41110
41140
41510
42110
42120
42340
42141
42150
42170
42180
42190
42310
42320
42330
42340
42341
42350
423840
42390
42410
42420
42430
42450
42490
42520
42530
42990
43120
43130
43170
43130

TRUSTEE'S COLLECTIONS -~ PRICR YEAR
TRUSTEE'S COLLECTIONS - BANKRUPTCY

CIR CLK/CLX & MASTER COLLECTIONS-PR YR
INTEREST AND PENALTY

PAYMENTS 1IN LIEU OF TAXES - T. V. A.
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES-LOCAL UTILITIE
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - OTHER
HOTEL/MOTEL TAX

LITIGATION TAX - GENERAL

LITIGATION TAX - SPECIAL PURPOSE
LITIGATION TAX-VICTIM-OFFENDER MEDAT CTR
BUSINESS TAX

WHOLESALE BEER TAX

INTERSTATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX
MARRIAGE LICENSES

CABLE TV FRANCHISE

BEER PERMITS

FINES

CFFICERS COSTS

DRUG CONTROL FINES

DRUG CQURT FEES

JATL FEES

JUDICIAL COMMISSIONER FEES

DUI TREATMENT FINES

DATA ENTRY FEE - CIRCUIT COURT

FINES

OFFICERS COSTS

GAMES AND FISH FINES

DRUG CONTEOL FINES

DRUG COURT FEFR

JATIL FEES

DUI TREATMENT FINES

DATA ENTRY FEE - GENERAL SESSTIONS COURT
FINES

OFFICERS COSTS
GAMES AND FISH
JATL FEES
DATA ENTRY FEE
OFFICERS COSTS
DATA ENTRY FEE - CHANCERY COURT

OTHER FINES, FORFEITURES, AND PENALTIES
PATIENT CHARGES

PAST DUE COLLECTIONS - AMRBULANCE

WORK RELEASE CHARGES FOR BOARD

OTHER GENERAL SERVICE CHARGES

FINES

- JUVENILE CQURT

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL

Budget
Estimate

10 213, 00
1,250,006.00
71,398.00
30,000.00
450.00

30, 2009

Percent

Actual Of Budget
5,703,081.88~ 98.5
239,496.72- 134.1
11,359.64 50.6
58,112.88- 89.6
41,957.29- 130.3
0.00 0.0
238,130.66- B84.6
824 .43~ 73.5
62,359.31- 71.5
72,948.36- 68.3
21,465.23-~ 100.2
1,838.71- 69.8
118,588.76- 47 .4
67,835.66~ 21.1
2,931.78- 71.2
1,182.75- 72.8
31,528.72- 100C.0
1,979.15- 7h.3
8,236.50- 82.6
7,889.73- 72.8
315.86- 7.0
1,263.49- 9¢.5
17,673.79- 119.4
473.14~ 58.3
1.934.67- 76 .2
842 _00- 91.6
14,590.39- 93.9
4G,907.96- 38.4
353.48- 39.3
1,130.48- 119.0
10,073.27- 102.3
2,500.87- 53.6
6,420.10- 69.7
4,626.24- 71.6
1.90- 9.5
1,634.00- 127.2
5.40- 0.0
23.75- 0.0
372.05- 79.7
1,612.60- 44 .8
1,638.00- 92.0
10,212.50- 100.0
1,062, 943 76- 85.0
.00 0.0
12, 680 0o0- 42.3
503.85- 112.0

FlexGen4 (7.00)

Pag

Fiscal Year Time Lapse:

Estimate
Avg/Mth

104,166,
5,949.
2,500,

37.

55,039.
2,861.
309.
6,351.
379.

23,885.

4,456
9,490,
2,618,
227.
7,194.
5,979.
160.
104.

3,420.
2,330.

332,
1,623,

532,
228,
2,357,
6,473,

166.
1,280.
494
995
623.
526.
23.

173.
192.

99,218
0

1,840.

e:

83.33

Percent
Actual Of Avg

*




ACQT7I5 2009/05/25 13:53:54

101 GENERAL

Account Cescription
REVENUES
43124 SERVICE CHARGES

43350
43370
43380
43352
43394
433855
433396
43583
43990
44110
44120
44130
44131
44145
44170
44380
44530
44570
45110
45180
45130
45510
45520
45540
45550
45560
45580
45590
45610
45620
46110
46160
46210
46280
46310
46430
46820
46830
46840
46880
46215
46960
46980
46990
47930

COPY FEES

TELEPHONE COMMISSIONS
VENDING MACHINE CCOLLECTIONS
DATA PROCESSING FEE -REGISTER
DATA PROCESSING FEE - SHERIFF
SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRATION FEE-SHERIFF
DATA PROCESSING FEE - CCUNTY CLERK
TBI CRIMINAL BACKGROUND FEE
OTHER CHARCES FOR SERVICES
INVESTMENT INCOME

LEASH /RENTALS

SALE OF MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
COMMISSARY SALES

SALE OF RECYCLED MATERIALS
MISCELLANEQUS REFUNDS
EXPENDITURE CREDITS

SALE OF EQUIPMENT
CONTRIBUTIONS & GIFTS

COUNTY CLERK

REGISTER

TRUSTEE

COUNTY CLERK

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT CLERK
CLERK AND MASTER

JUVENILE COURT CLERK
REGISTER

SHERIFF

TRUSTEE

OTHER OFFICIALS

JUVENILE SERVICES PROCGRAM
STATE REAPPRAISAL GRANT

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRATNING PROGRAMS
OTHER PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS
HEALTH DEPARTMENT PROGRAMS
LITTER PROGRAM

INCOME TAX

BEER TAX

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX

BOARD OF JURORS

CONTRACTED PRISONER BOARD
REGISTRAR'S SALARY SUPPLEMENT
CTHER STATE GRANTS

OTHER STATE REVENUES

OTHER DIRECT FEDERAL REVENUE

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE

Summary #inancial Statement

APRIL 30,

Budget
Estimate

2,684.
450.
13,505,
250.
1l6,827.
5,357.
1,700.
1,8009.

2,501,

570,000

700.
351.
335.
26,500.
7,000.

2,800.
85, 000.
16,500.

378,448.
0

110,691,

177,548

© 142,657.
29,712,

19,000.
0

9,000.
14,553.
23,400.

102,880

166,900
43,732

51,653.
18,426,
64,500,
116.
175,000.
16,380.
9,000.

200,

2008

Actual

3,179.

504.

17,125,
0

10,692,
2,030.
1,800.
2,165.

15.
1,381.
607,860.
700.

327
268

12,575,
20,579.
630,
655.

0.
50,834
1,000.
361,682.
201,320.
84,375.
145,572,
112,388.

23,487

128,072.

22,983
139,405

73,274.

7,050.
10,914.
23,400,
26,166.
89,426.
35,262,

18,700.

51,578

116.
180,610.
10,817.
3,352,
844 .
1,000.

1Q0.

;3C)NIOLD.C)‘O\"J'I‘O‘LDG\JﬁoOLUOOOOi—'CXJOMOG\!—'OOO!DOD\D!—‘MOG\NOQ\D\QU’IOO@)—‘U‘\

Percent
Of Budget

FlexGend (7.00)

Pag

Fiscal Year Time lLapse:

Estimate
Avg/Mth

=8 2

83.33

Percent

Actual Of Avg

J
o
NMOoONMNE®ONO®

28]

(53]

%)
OG.CDDOOOOOU’\O\.DDOOOONO\DD&Q»&OOOOOOOGOL{)DO




ACQ795

2005/05/25 13:53:54

101 GENERAL

Account

48610
49800

51100
51300
51400
51500
51600
517590
51800
51810
52100
52200
52300
52400
52500
52600
‘53100
53300
53400
53500
53600
53920
533830
543110
54210
54220
54250
54310
54410
54420
5443¢C
54610
54900
55110
55130
55310
55390
55520
55900
56300
57100

Degcription
REVENUES

DONATIONS
TRANSFERS IN

Total REVENUES
EXPENDITURES

COUNTY COMMISSION

COUNTY MAYOR/EXECUTIVE
COUNTY ATTORNEY

ELECTION COMMISSION
REGISTER OF DEEDS

CCDES COMPLIANCE

COUNTY BUILDINGS
PRESERVATION OF RECORDS
ACCOUNTING AND BUDGETING
PURCHASING

PROPERTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
COUNTY TRUSTEE'S OFFICE
COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
DATA PROCESSING

CIRCUIT COURT

GENERAL SESSICNS COURT
CHANCERY CCURT ‘
JUVENILE COQURT

DISTRICT ATTORNEY CENERAL
COURTROCM SECURITY

VICTIM ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

JAIL

WORKHOUSE

WORK RELEASE PROGRAM

FIRE PREVENTION AND CONTRCL
CIVIL DEFENSE

RESCUE SQUAD

OTHER EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

COUNTY CORCNER/MEDICAL EXAMINER

OTHER PUBLIC SAFETY
LOCAIL: HEATTH CENTER

AMBULANCE/EMERGENCY MEDICAT, SERVICES
REGIONAL MENTAL HEALTH CENTER

APPRCOPRIATICN TO STATE
ATD TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

OTHER PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELSFARE

SENTOR CITIZENS ASSISTANCE

AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL, 30,

Budget
Estimate

5,200.00
0.0C

10,781,473.13

99,493.00-
172,068.00-
T,176.00-
263,543 .85~
88,076.04-~
35,400.00-
444,782.00-
53,112.00-
145, %60.00-
87,772.00-
298,207.00-
50,498.00-
85,143.00-
33,125.75-
449,635.00-
328,118.00-
253,841.00-
81,672.00-
42,000.00~
9,000.00~
5,000.00~
2,543,328.00-
1,939,340.51-
49,732.00-
7,400.00-
2,000.00-
5,000.00-
24%,500.00~
285,000.00-
11,621.26-
64,180.00-
105,563.00-
1,513,694.00-
10,000.00~
196,3%00.00-
8,000.00-
35,253.00-
1,500.00-
111,099.00-~

2009

9,685.92-
500,000.00-

1¢,876,584.85-

74,305.64
144,687.06
5,907.90
235,618.13
55,1%3.56
18,59¢5.11
349,392.57
39,278.96
136,642.50
83,139.60
243,520.22
41,570.53
63,971.90
17,137.04
372,780.04
266,677.24
210,354.186
35,337.95
23,625.00
2,400.00
3,743.71
2,118,616.78
1,360,412.59
42,826.19

245,500.00
284,930.00
11,6%91.28
9,677.13
83,722.05
1,245,724.70
5,00¢.00
131,430.323
2,785.91
35,253.00
2,500.00
63,796.17

Percent
Actual Of Budget

*

P ON O RN FOODNOE LR WYL WWOWOdRRId00 R 18 W~

FlexGend (7.0U)

Fiscal Year Time Lapse:

Estimate
Avg/Mth

898,456 .09

8,291.10-
14,339.01-
598.01-
21,961.98-
7,339.68-
2,950.00-
37,065.18-
4,426 .00~
12,163.32-
7,314.32-
24,850.57-
4,208.14~
7,095.25-
2,760.48-
37,469.60-
27,343.16-
21,153 .41~

Actual

8,864 .45
14,401.08

614.77
14,844.83
4,082.50

28,600.82
4,101.48
11,675.91
7,480.42
22,346.65
2,317.18
5,282.14
6,344.82
36,511.72
26,201.97
19,510.94
3,068.74

198,216.83
138,392.06
3,515.71
193 .35-

71,250.00
1,250.01

7,409.88
58, 592.16

6,414.18

1,000.060
11,161.45

Page:

83.33

3

Percent

Of Avg

300.

800.
il19.
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ACQ735 2009/05/25 13:53:54

101 GENERAL

Account Description

EXPENDITURES

57500 SOIL CONSERVATION

573900 OTHER AGRICULTURAL & NATURAL RESOURCES
58110 TOURISM

58120 TINDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

58220 AIRPORT

58300 VETERAN'S SERVICES

58400 OTHER CHARGES

99100 TRANSFERS OUT

Total EXPENDITURES

Total GENERAL

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financial Statement
APRIL 30, 2009

Budget Percent

Estimate Actual Of Budget
44 ,575.00- 32,406.43 72.7
9,000.00- 12,622.84 140.3
42,700.00~ 31,0080.00 72.6
160,000.00- 160,000.00  100.0
60,000.00- 60,000.0¢0 1¢c.0
86,569.00- 71,067.84 82.1
435,686.09~ 372,959.16 85.6
212,540.00- 712,540.00 335.2
11,219,873 .60- 9,532,376.70 85.0

FlexGen4 (7.0U0)

Page: 4

Fiscal Year Time Lapse:

Estimate
Avg/Mth

3,714.59-

750.00-
3,558.34-~
13,333.33-
5,00C.00-
7,214 .06~
36,307.18~
17,711.67~

Actual

3,275.
9,033,
0.
20,000.
0.
6,222
15,775.
634,405.

83.33

Percent
Of Avg

)
o
<
kWO ook




ACQ755 2009/05/25 13:53:54 LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE ’ FlexGen4 {7.0U) Page: 5

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL 30, 2009 Fiscal Year Time Lapse: 83.33
112 COURTHOUSE & JATL MAINTENANCE
——————————————— Year-To-Date-------------- ----------------APRIL- -~~~ m o — =~
Budget Percent Estimate Percent
Account Description Estimate Actual Of Budget nvg/Mth Actual Of Avg
REVENUES
40260 LITIGATION TAX - SPECIAL PURPOSE 11,500.00 8,490.59- 73.8 958.33 1,113.42- 115.2
42191 COURTRCOM SECURITY FEE G.00 416 .50- 0.0 0.00 89.30- 0.0
42391 COURTROOM SECURITY FEB 150.00 0.00 0.0 12.50 0.00 0.0
42591 COURTRCOOM SECURITY FEE ¢.o00 2.00- 0.0 0.00 6.00 0.0
Total REVENUES 11,650.00 8,90%8.09- 76.5 970.83 1,202.72- 123.9
EXPENDITURES
58400 OTHER CHARGES 19,350.00- 19,483.80 100.7 1,612.49~ 11,571.08 717.6
Total EXPENDITURES 19,350.00- 19,483.80 100.7 1,612.49- 11,571.06 717.6

Total COURTHOUSE & JAIL MAINTENANCE 7,700.00-~ 10,574.71 137.3 641.66- 10,368.34 1615.9




ACQ735

2009/05/25 13:53:54

115 PUBLIC LIBRARY

Account

43350
43360
44110
44120
44570
48130
48610
48990
£3800

56500

Description
REVENUES

COPY FEES

LIBRARY FEES
INVESTMENT INCOME
LEASE/RENTALS
CONTRIBUTIONS & GIFTS
CONTRIBUTIONS
DONATIONS

OTHER

TRANSFERS 1IN

Total REVENUES
EXPENDITURES
LIBRARIES

Total EXPENDITURES

Total PUBLIC LIBRARY

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financial Statement
APRIL 30, 2009

Budget
Estimate Actual
4,000.00 4,736.75-
4,500.00 4,496, 11~
2,200.00 2,245.07-
900.00 900.00-
Q.00 505.00-
67,341.00 67,341.00-
5,000.00 3,805.13-
1,200.00 2,286.68-
212,540.00 212,540.00-
297,681.00 298,855.74-~
323,329.84~ 244 ,325.66
323,329.84- 244,325.66
25,648 _84- 54,530.08-

Percent
Of Budget

o
OO0 WdR

FlexGens4 {7.0U) Page: 6

Fiscal Year Time Lapse: B83.33

Estimate
Avg/Mth

APRITi- - -~ - - —— ===
Percent

Actual O©Of Avg
496.00- 148.8
386.64- 103.1
0.00 0.0

0.00 0.0

5.00- 0.0
33,670.50- 600.0
200.00- 48.0
161.30- 181.3
134,405.00- 758.8




ACQTS5

2009/05/25 13:53:54

116 SOLID WASTE/SANITATICN

Account Description

43106
43107
43110
43114
43194
44110
44145
46170

55754

REVENUES

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRL WASTE COLL CHARG
RESIDENTIAL WASTE COLLECTICN CHARGE
TIPPING FEES

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE

SERVICE CHARGES

INVESTMENT INCOME

SALE OF RECYCLED MATERIALS

SOLID WASTE GRANTS

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

LANDFILL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
Total EXPENDITURES

Total SOLID WASTE/SANITATION

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financi
APRIL

Budget
Estimate

462,000.00
730,000.00
0.00
143,750.00
0.00
80,000.00
165,000.00
40,000.00

1,620,750.00

1,803,782.00-

al Statement
36, 2009

Actual

358,153.54~
763,748.63~
949.67~
111,110.98~
20.00-
10,993.19-
91,483.32-
23,172.00-

1,359,631.33-

1,272,859.06

Percent
Of Budget

7.
104.
0.
77.

(=]
W JoWwo o

FlexGen4 (7.0U) Page: 7

Fiscal Year Time Lapse: 83.33

---------------- APRIL-—-— -+ - — =
Estimate Percent
Avg/Mth Actual Of avg
38,500.00 45,787 .25~ 118.9
50,833.33 172,526.86- 283 .6
0.00 164 .15~ 0.0
11,979.17 9,058 44- 75.6
0.00 20.00~ 0.0
6,666.67 78.61- 1.2
13,750.00 430.00- 3.1
3,333.33 0.00 0.0
135,062.50 228,065.31- 168.9
150,315.19~ 122,631.32 Bl.6
150,315.19- 122,631.32 8l.6




ACQT795

2009/05/25 13:53:54

119 INDUSTRIAL/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Account Description

43190
46440
46380

91110
91170

REVENUES

OTHER GENERAL SERVICE CHARGES

TENNESSEE INDUSTRIAIL INFRASTRUCTURE PROG
CTHER STATE GRANTS

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATICN PROJECTS
PUBLIC UTILITY PROJECTS

Tcotal EXPENDITURES

Total INDUSTRIAL/ECONOCMIC DEVELOPMENT

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL 30, Fiscal Year Time Lapse:

Of Budget

FlexGena {7.0U) Page:

83 .33

Percent

Actual Of avg
0.00 0.
0.00 0.
132,512 .47~ 0.

132,512 .47~ 212,

3,000.00 3333.
132,512.47 174.
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122 DRUG CONTRCL

Account

42140
42340
42865
42910
44530
46930
47700

54150

Description

REVENUES

DRUG CONTROL FINES

DRUG CONTROL FINES

DRUG TASK FORCE FORFEITURES AND SEIZURES
PROCEEDS FROM CONFISCATED PROPERTY
SALE OF EQUIPMENT

{QOTHER STATE REVENUES

ASSET FORFEITURE FUNDS

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

DRUG ENFORCEMENT

Total EXPENDITURES

Total DRUG CONTROL

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financial Statement
APRIL 30, 2003

Budget Percent

Estimate Actual Of Budget
14,000.00 15,475.01- 110.5
25,000.00 26,9%7.08- 108.0
24,518.82 24,918.82- 100.0
53,562.67 54,640.70- 102.0
6,290.00 6,290.00- 100G.0
5,985.00 5,9894.96- 100.0
10,000.00 0.00 0.0
139,766.49 134,316.57- 96.1
169,945.00- 141,417.92 83 .2
169,945.00- 141,417.92 83.2
30,178.51- 7,101.35 23.5

FlexGend (7.00U)

Figcal Ye

Estimate
Avg/Mth

Page: 9

ar Time Lapse: 83.33
BPRTLimmm s e — e m— e mm e
Percent
Actual Of Avg
2,696.57- 231.1
2,796.80- 134.2
0.00 0.0

102.00- 2.3
0.00 0.0
0.00 0.0
0.00 0.0
5,595.37~ 48.0
7,516.60 53.1
7,516.60 53.1
1,921.23 76.4
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131 HIGHWAY/PUBLIC WORKS

Account

40110
40120
40125
40139
4014¢
40280
43102
44130
44170
445390
46410
46420
46520
45930
46990
49800

61000
62000
63100
65000
&8000
95100

Description
REVENUES

CURRENT PROPERTY. TAX

TRUSTEE'S COLLECTIONS - PRIOR YEAR
TRUSTEE'S COLLECTIONS - BANKRUPTCY
CIR CLK/CLK & MASTER COLLECTIONS-PR YR
INTEREST AND PENALTY

MINERAL SEVERANCE TAX ‘
OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFIT CHARGES/CONTR.
SALE OF MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
MISCELLANECUS REFUNDS

SALE QF EQUIPMENT

BRIDGE PROGRAM

STATE AID PROGRAM

CGASCLINE AND MOTOR FUEL TAX
PETROLEUM SPECIAL TAX

OTHER STATE REVENUES

TRANSFERS IN

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

ADMINTSTRATICN

HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE MATINTENANCE
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT
OTHER CHARGES

CAPITAT, QUTLAY

TRANSFERS OUT

Total EXPENDITURES

Total HIGHWAY/PUBLIC WORKS

LAWRENCE COUNTY PFINANCE

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL 30,

Budget
Estimate

1,261,047.00

41,587.00
4,877.82
14,003.00
€,941.00
90,181.00
1,50C.00
107,458.78
G.00

0.00

Q.00
270,602.00

2,028,409.00

32,134.00
0.00
0.00

3,858,740.60

243,989.98-

2,400,821.78-

780,967.00-
82,417.02-
753,786.00-
70¢,000.00-

2009

Percent

Actual Of Budget
1,241,930.97- 98.5
52,1%1.01- 125.5
2,474.07 Lho.7
12,653.24- 90.4
$,136.07- 131.6
88,738.51- 98.4
0.00 0.0
111,542.33- 103.8
63.01-~ 0.0
3,050.00- 0.0
0.00 0.0
270,602.08- 100.0
1,422,714 .30- 70.1
24,048.66-~ 74.8
100.006- 0.0
350,000.00- 0.0
3,584,296.72- 92.9
155,295.29 63.6
1,899,570.63 79.1
507,332.70 65.0
68,662 32 83.3
645,568.50 85.6
350,000.00 500.0
3,626,429.44 83.7
42,132.72 8.9

FlexGen4 (7.00T) Page: 10
Fiscal Year Time Lapse: 83.33
———————————————— APRIL~-m-mmmmmm - —— -
Estimate Parcent
Avg/Mth Actual Of Avg
105,087.25 11,984 .46~ 11.4
3,465.58 £23.32- 18.0
406 .49 67.4%1- 16.6
1,166.92 1,383.06- 118.5
578.42 82.58- 14.3
7,515.08 6,811.34- 30.6
125.00 0.00 0.0
8,954.90 3,041.15~ 34.0
0.00 0.00 0.0
0.00 0.080 0.0
0.00 0.00 0.0
22,550.17 0.00 0.0
169,034.08 134,460.55- 79.5
2,677.83 2,672.10- 99.8
0.00 100.00- 0.0
.00 0.00 0.0
321,561.72 161,225.97- 50.1
20,332.51- 16,185.74 75.6
200,068.50- 1l64,523.52 82.2
65,080.58- 62,818.66 96.5
6,868.09- 1,759.41 25.6
62,815.50- 87,539.84 139.4
5,833.33- 0.00 0.0
360,998.51- 332,827.17 52.2
39,436.7%~ 171,601.20 435.1
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151 GENERAL DEBT SERVICE

Account

40110
40120
40125
40130
40140
40210
40240
40266
40320
44120
46851
48130
49800

82110
82120
82130
82210
82220
82230
823146
82320
82330
99100

Description
REVENUES

CURRENT PRCPERTY TAX

TRUSTEE'S COLLECTTONS - PRIOR YEAR
TRUSTEE'S COLLECTIONS - BANKRUPTCY

CIR CLK/CLK & MASTER COLLECTIONS-PR YR
INTEREST AND PENALTY

LOCAL OFTION SALES TAX

WHEEL TAX

LITIGATION TAX-JAIL, WRKHSE, COURTEOQUSE
BANK EXCISE TAX

LEASE/RENTALS

STATE REVENUE SHARING -T.V.A.
CONTRIBUTIONS

TRANSFERS IN

Total REVENUES
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT DEBT SERVICE
HIGHWAYS & STREETS DEBT SERVICE
ENDUCATION DEBT SERVICE

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

HIGHWAYS & STREETS

EDUCATION

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

HYIGHWAYS & STREETS

EDUCATION

TRANSFERS OUT

Total EXPENDITURES

Total GENERAL DEBT SERVICE

LAWRENCE CQUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL 30,

Budget
Estimate

1,821,513,
41,378.
i,219.
20,410.
10,124.
1,319,903,
900,000.
T4,689.
200,000.
g0, 000.
488, 088.
300,000.
70,000.

5,337,324.

1,605,000.
305,000.
1,865,000.
1,204,607.
21,646,
961,782,
74,756.
500.
1,000.

2009

Actual

1,793,300.
75,370.
3,577.
18,274,
13,194.
723,712.
649,762,
57,194.
147,277.
75,000.
341,211,
0.
850,000.

4,741,321,

1,185,000.
305,000.
1,865,000.
797,032,
21,646,
802,231.
61,761.
500.

0.
850,000.

Percent
Of Budget

~J
b
Wouwwaahownuiwm

FlexGen4 (7.0U)}

Fiscal Year Time Lapse:

Egstimate
Avg/Mth

151,792.

.00-

Actual

17,310.97~
200.10-
97.38-
1,897.75-
119.24-
71,740.15~
98,698.00-
7,310.68-
0.00
15,000.00-
160,807.64-~
0.00

Page: 11

83.33

Percent
Of Avg

1.4
26.1
95.89
117.5
14.1
65.2
131.6
117.5
0.0
200.0
395.4
0.0

500,000.00- 8571.4

873,981.52-

0.00

0.00
985,000.00
0.00

G.00
137,782 .53
5,174 .34
G.00

0.00

196.5

o
W

[
OO OWKHODOWOoOO
OO VLo OO Oo




ACQ795 2009/05/25 13:53:54 LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE FlexGend (7.0U)} Page: 1z

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL 30, 2009 Fiscal Year Time Lapse: 83.33

171 GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Year-To-Date---~---~romeoe mm i e e APRTIL -~~~ mm o mm e m e
Budget Percent Estimate Percent

Account Description Estimate Actual ©Of Budget Avg/Mth Actual Of Avg
REVENUES -

44110 INVESTMENT INCOME 711.42 711.42- 100.0 59.23 0.00 0.0
Total REVENUES 71,42 711.42- 1000 s9.29 0.00 0.0
EXPENDITURES

91110 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION PROJECTS 12,017,291.24- 8,621,584 .83 T7r.7 1,001,440.94- 707,775.56 70;7
Total EXPENDITURES 12,017,291.24-  8,621,584.83  71.7  1,001,440.94-  707,775.56  70.7

Total GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 12,016,57%.82- 8,620,873.41 TL.7 1,001,381.65- 707,775.56 70.7
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176 HIGHWAY CAPITAL PROJECTS

Account Description
EXPENDITURES

91200 HIGHWAY & STREET CAPITAL PROJECTS
Total EXPENDITURES

Total HIGHWAY CAPITAL PROJECTS

LAWRENCE COQUNTY FINANCE

Summary Financial Statement
APRIL 30, 2009

Budget
Estimate Actual
29,292.00- 26,194.13
29,292 00~ 26,194.13
29,2582.00- 26,1%4.13

Percent
Of Budget

FlexGen4 (7.00)

Figcal Year Time

T T ——— APRIL-- -
Estimate
Avg/Mth
2,441.00- 5,
2,441.00- 5,
2,441 .00- 5,

Page: 13

Lapse: 83.33

Percent
Actual Of Avyg

442.20 222.9
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189 COTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS

Account Description
REVENUES

47235 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANTS
Total REVENUES
EXPENDITURES

91130 PUBLIC SAFETY PROJECTS
991C0 TRANSFERS OUT

Total EXPENDITURES

Tctal OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS

G/L. Month: 04 APRIL
Beginning Fund: 101 Beginning Function:
Ending Fund: 189 Ending Function:

* End of Report: LAWRENCE CO FINANCE *

ZZALE

LAWRENCE COUNTY FINANCE FlexGen4 (7.00)

Page: 15

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL 30, 2009 Figcal Year Time Lapse: B83.33
——————————————— Year-To-Date--------=-wwue mooemee e e = APRIL - - -~ - - - m - oo - -
Budget Percent Estimate Percent
Estimate Actual Of Budget avg/Mth Actual Of Avy
243,268.00 107,939.23- 44 .4 20,272.33 ¢.00 0.0
243,268.00 107,939.23- 44 .4 20,272.33 0.0¢ 0.0
227,586.00~ 130,192.41 57.2 18,965.50- 20,139.98 106.2
75,000.00- 0.00 0.0 6,250.00-~ 0.00 0.c
302,586.00-~ 130,192.41 43.0 25,215.50~ 20,139.98 79.9
59,318.00- 22,253.18 37.5 4,943.17- 20,139.98 407.4
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141 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL

Account Degcription

REVENUES
40110 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX
40120 TRUSTEE'S COLLECTIONS - PRIOR YEAR
40125 TRUSTEE'S COLLECTICNS - BANKRUPTCY
40130 CIR CLK/CLK & MASTER COLLECTIONS-PR ¥R
40140 INTEREST AND PENALTY
40210 LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX
40350 INTERSTATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX
41110 MARRTAGE LICENSES
43511 TUITION - REGULAR DAY STUDENTS
43542 CONTRACT FOR INSTRUCT SERV W/OTHER ILEA'S
43570 RECEIPTS FROM INDIVIDUAL SCHOOLS
43581 COMMUNITY SERVICE FEES - CHILDREN
44120 LEASE/RENTALS
44130 SALE OF MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
44170 MISCELLANEOUS REFUNDS
44520 ACCOUNT NO LONGER ACTIVE
44530 SALE OF EQUIPMENT
44560 DAMAGES RECOVERED FROM INDIVIDUALS
44570 CONTRIBUTIONS & GIFTS
44550 OTHER LOCAL REVENUES
46511 BASIC EDUCATION PROGRAEM
46515 EARLY CHILDHCOD EDUCATION
46550 DRIVER EDUCATION
465%0 OTHER STATE EDUCATION FUNDS
46610 CAREER LADDER PROGRAM
46612 CAREER LADDER - EXTENDED CONTRACT
46851 STATE REVENUE SHARING -T.V.A.
46980 OTHER STATE GRANTS
46850 OTHER STATE REVENUES
47120 ADULT EDUCATION STATE GRANT PROGRAM
47131 VOCATIONAL EDUC - BASIC GRANTS TO STATES
475%0 OTHER FEDERAL THROUGH STATE
47920 OTHER DIRECT FEDERAL REVENUE
459800 TRANSFERS IN

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
7110 REGULAR INSTRUCTION PROGRAM
71150 ALTERNATIVE INSTRUCTION PROGRAM
71200 SPECIAL EDUCATICN PROGRAM
71300 VOCATIONAL EDUCATICN PROGRAM
71400 STUDENT BODY EDUCATION FPROGRAM
71600 ADULT EDUCATICN PROGRAM
72110 ATTENDANCE

LAWRENCE CO BOARD OF EDUCATION

Summary Financial Statement

APRIL 30,

Budget
Estimate

5,231,011.00
185,722.00
0.00
39,000.00
31,000.00
4,155,925.00
0.00

0.00
15,000.00
0.00
55,000.00
33,000.00
27,000.00
0.00
51,243.36
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.060
29,521,998.00
1,040,235.00
18,000.00
533,219.68
423,670.00
146,175.00
200,000.00
33,300.00
84,240.00
125,778.00
0.00
68,000.00
10,000.00
26,006.00

42,054,533.04

21,948,405.00-
275,253 .42~
2,499,556 .19-
2,283,504.17-
8,520.00~
65,317.00-
97,624 .71~

2009

Actual

5,178,324.31-
191,922.33-
11,035.13-
51,151.85-
39,238.41-~
3,286,558.64-
4,567.07-
964 .25-
28,070.00-
4,906.00-
40,360.03-
17,817.00~
19,600.00-~
305.20-
51,243 .26~
6,712.90-
3,406.07-
510.41~
1,464.00-
1,670.99-
26,569,800.00-
377,336.24-
7,869.00-
420,006.16-
342,986.93-
127,200.00-
200,0600.00-
33,048.36-
54,856.85-
85,052.689-
1,945.06
32,610.04-
11,050.00~
0.00

17,154,270.14
139,872.6%
1,935,165.6¢6
1,755,178.67
0.00
50,177.99
72,257.18

Percent
Of Budget

59.0
103.3
0.0
131.2
126.6
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87.0
100.0
95.2
65.1
67.6
0.0
48.0
110.5
a.0

78.2
50.8
77.4
76.8

76.8
4.0

FlexGen4 (6.1U)

Figcal Year Time Lapse:

Estimate
Avg/Mth

435,917.58
15,476.83
0.00
3,250.00
2,583.33
346,327.92
0.00

0.00
1,250.00
0.00
4,583.33
2,750.00
2,250.00
0.00
4,270.28
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,460,166.50
86,686.25
1,500.00
44,434.98
35,305.83
12,181.25
16,666.67
2,775.00
7,020.00
10,481.50
0.00
5,666.67
§33.33
2,167.17

3,504,544 .42

1,829,033.78-
22,927.77-
208,296 .34~
190,325.39-
710.00-
5,443.10-
8,135.40-

Page: 1

83.33

Percent

Actual C©f Avg

49,713.35-
2,584.40-
279.69-
4,397.30-~
1,682.37-
325,883.16-
249 _51-

104 .50~
530.00-
0.00
4,274.60-
1,270.50-
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
273.00
0.00
350.00-
483.60
2,952,200.00-
0.00

0.00
100,690.14-
174,242 .50-
63,600.00-
19,596.18-
27,173.30-
5,066.60-
24,188.78-
0.00
16,088.98-
0.00

0.00

3,772,409 .26~-

1,594,905.52
18,692.31
241,954 .33
249,573 .93
0.00
7,074.21
7,132.91

11.4
16.7
0.0
135.3
65.1
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226.6

102.1
81.5
116 .2
131.1

130.0
87.7
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LAWRENCE CO BOARD OF EDUCATION

Summary Financial Statement

FlexGen4 {6.1U)

Page: 2

APRIL 30, 2009 Fiscal Year Time Lapse: 83.33
141 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL
——————————————— Year-To-Date-------------- - v e o BPRIL - - -~ —mm o m e e
Budget Percent Estimate Percent
Account Description Estimate Actual Of Budget Avg/Mth Actual Of Avg
EXPENDITURES
72120 HEALTH SERVICES 315,741.00- 255,385.91 80.9% 26,311.76- 31,548.35 119.9
72130 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 1,16G,975.34- 802,672.16 69.1 86,748.27- 99,020.50 l02.4
722310 REGULAR INSTRUCTION PRCGRAM 1,191,724.78- 899,426 .57 75.5 ©9,310.41- 105,047.94 105.8
72215 ALTERNATIVE TNSTRUCTION PROGRAM 54,453 .00~ 12,857.09% 23.6 4,541.08- 384 .58 8.5
72220 SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM 248,665.42-~ 174,750.80 70.3 20,722.12- 20,863.53 100.7
72230 VCCATIONAT, EDUCATION FPROGRAM 122,944 21 - 78,972 .48 64.2 10,245.35~ 13,856.44 135.2
72260 ADULT PRCOGRAMS 105,402.00- 81,710.21 77.5 8,783.50- 11,066.34 126.0
72310 BOARD CF EDUCATION 808,836.00- 707,087.33 87.4 67,402.99- 43,082.58 63.9
72320 OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 25%8,870.00~ 217,730.2% 2.9 24,905.83- 23,090.12 92.7
72410 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 2,435,690.67- 1,824,530.18 74.9 202,974 .25- 214,547.17 105.7
72516 FISCAL SERVICES 202,034.21- 149,887.90 74 .2 16,836.19- 16,008.05 95.1
72610 COPERATION OF PLANT 3,3G9,125.00- 2,665,962 .26 80.6 275,760.41- 258,995.88 93.9
72620 MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 648,237.21- 520,653.66 80.3 54,019.78- 55,891 .56 103.5
72710 TRANSPORTATION 2,567,045.21- 1.969,917.08 76 .7 213,920.43- 151,182.41 70.7
72810 CENTRAL AND OTHER 148,254.00- 69,761.66 64.4 9,021.17- 8,137.33 90.2
73300 COMMUNITY SERVICES 128,135.00- T1,472.76 55.8 10,677.91- 6,405.61 60.0
73400 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 1,026,297.00- 784,013.63 76.4 85,524.77~ 102,068.65 119.3
76100 REGULAR CAPITAL OUTLAY 413,484 .21~ 148,809.17 36.0 34,456.95- 11,234.15 32.6
82130 EDUCATION 300,000.00- 300,000.00 100.0 25,000.00~ 300,000.00 1200.0
$9100 TRANSFERS OUT 16,555.00- 0.G0 0.0 1,379.59- 0.00 0.0
Total EXPENDITURES 42,641,093.75- 32,842,527.39 77.0 3,553,424.58- 3,981,834.40 112.3
Total GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOQL 586,560.71- 4,357,171.81- 742.8 48,880.16~ 218,425.14 446.9
G/L Month: 04 APRIL
Beginning Fund: 141 Beginning Function:
Ending Fund: 141 Ending Function: ZZZZZ

* End of Report: LAWRENCE CO BD OF EDUCATION *
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